Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 41% 28% 27% 38% 36% 38% 37% 23% 33% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 48% 60% 56% 48% 55% 58% 52% 68% 59% 49%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 11% 17% 14% 9% 4% 11% 9% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (498) (502) (217) (234) (342) (207) (710) (116) (105) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 29% 72% 6% 74% 29% 42% 36% 33% 30% 36% 37%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 54% 19% 90% 17% 59% 51% 54% 52% 57% 54% 54%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 8% 4% 9% 12% 7% 9% 15% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (422) (246)  (295)  (250)  (443) (276) (159) (155) (231) (350)  (264)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 26% 19% 1% 20% 26% 33% 27% 6% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 20% 16% 25% 19% 17% 11% 18% 14% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 47% 39% 38% 42% 47% 38% 55% 45% 44%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 7% 11% 12% 3% 2% 6% 13% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (498) (502) (217) (234) (342) (207) (710) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 2% 16% 59% 1% 60% 18% 28% 21% 21% 17% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 20% 25% 4% 29% 16% 20% 22% 19% 21% 14% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 15% 8% 9% 6% 13% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 37% 4% 84% 3% 45% 38% 42% 38% 43% 42% 41%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (422) (246)  (295)  (250)  (443) (276) (159) (155) (231) (350)  (264)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 27% 29% 21% 16% 25% 26% 32% 27% * 11% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 58% 55% 65% 53% 58% 62% 62% 61% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 15% 17% 14% 31% 18% 12% 6% 12% * 31% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (388) (292) (216) (172) (74) (86) (140) (88) (305) (21) (38) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 11% 19% 31% * 28% 21% 27% 30% 28% 18% 27% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 54% 66% 56% * 60% 63% 57% 55% 55% 69% 59% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 35% 15% 13% * 12% 16% 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (388) (35) (150) (203) (17) (220) (143) (126) (65) (59) (80) (142) (107)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 18 - 20; 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 58% 49% 57% 52% 49% 53% 61% 52% 59% 57% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 43% 36% 38% 44% 39% 37% 41% 38% 31% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 2% 7% 3% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (402) (250) (293) (119) (120) (190) (114) (363) (80) (60) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 64% 44% 27% 65% * 52% 52% 58% 51% 57% 55% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 32% 48% 51% 33% * 40% 40% 37% 40% 35% 41% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 9% 22% 2% * 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (543) (289) (222) (32) (273) (21) (267) (138) (82) (82) (135) (179) (147)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — ....He is also my friend! At the same time, | am pleased to nominate Deputy Secretary Dan Brouillette to be
the new Secretary of Energy. Dan’s experience in the sector is unparalleled. A total professional, | have no doubt that Dan will do a great job!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 13% 12% 20% 22% 20% 5% 14% 13%
Good 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 13%
OK 32% 29% 32% 32% 28% 36% 33% 30% 34% 30% 22% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 25% 14% 17%
Terrible 22% 22% 21% 23% 29% 21% 20% 20% 18% 30% 37% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (721) (497) (501) (216) (234) (341) (207) (709) (115) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 43% 1% 47% 11% 22% 19% 14% 14% 20% 16%
Good 15% 6% 14% 26% 4% 26% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 17%
OK 32% 34% 36% 24% 31% 23% 34% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 31%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 3% 27% 2% 17% 12% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 22% 35% 23% 4% 38% 1% 24% 19% 18% 24% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (332)  (420)  (246)  (294)  (250) (442 (276) (158) (155) (231) (349)  (263)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — | want to thank Secretary of Energy Rick Perry for the outstanding job he has done. He will be leaving at
the end of the year to pursue other interests. Rick was a great Governor of Texas and a great Secretary of Energy....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 13% 12% 20% 22% 20% 5% 14% 13%
Good 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 13%
OK 32% 29% 32% 32% 28% 36% 33% 30% 34% 30% 22% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 25% 14% 17%
Terrible 22% 22% 21% 23% 29% 21% 20% 20% 18% 30% 37% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (721) (497) (501) (216) (234) (341) (207) (709) (115) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 43% 1% 47% 11% 22% 19% 14% 14% 20% 16%
Good 15% 6% 14% 26% 4% 26% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 17%
OK 32% 34% 36% 24% 31% 23% 34% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 31%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 3% 27% 2% 17% 12% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 22% 35% 23% 4% 38% 1% 24% 19% 18% 24% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (332)  (420)  (246)  (294)  (250) (442 (276) (158) (155) (231) (349)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Can you believe | am doing this important work for our Country, and have to deal with Corrupt Adam Schiff
and the Do Nothing Democrats at the same time? It was not intended to be this way for a President!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 15% 9% 13% 21% 30% 23% 3% 13% 13%
Good 11% 11% 14% 8% 15% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13%
OK 19% 13% 21% 16% 19% 28% 18% 8% 19% 21% 17% 15%
Bad 15% 14% 9% 21% 16% 19% 14% 11% 13% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 41% 40% 29% 37% 43% 34% 44% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (717) (496) (498) (217) (232) (339) (206) (706) (116) (105) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 45% 1% 50% 12% 24% 20% 16% 14% 23% 18%
Good 11% 5% 9% 21% 2% 22% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 11%
OK 19% 13% 22% 20% 9% 16% 23% 16% 16% 23% 19% 16% 19%
Bad 15% 15% 17% 12% 14% 9% 18% 15% 11% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 65% 36% 3% 74% 2% 38% 35% 39% 35% 40% 36% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (332) (418) (244) (295) (246) (441) (275) (158) (154) (229) (348) (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — DEFEAT TERRORISM! https://t.co/8WbnLPgWIK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 11% 17% 18% 26% 22% 3% 13% 18%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11% 9%
OK 28% 24% 27% 28% 24% 32% 33% 20% 28% 30% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 15% 11% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 25% 26% 24% 26% 31% 22% 25% 24% 21% 33% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (720) (496) (501) (217) (234) (339) (207) (709) (114) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 45% 2% 47% 12% 24% 16% 15% 16% 22% 17%
Good 14% 6% 13% 26% 5% 25% 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 13% 15%
OK 28% 29% 32% 20% 23% 20% 31% 27% 23% 28% 29% 27% 28%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 23% 5% 15% 16% 16% 18% 18% 13% 14%
Terrible 25% 43% 26% 3% 47% 3% 27% 21% 27% 25% 25% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (330)  (422)  (245)  (294)  (249)  (441) (275) (159) (155) (230) (350)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — ....I have just been notified that some European Nations are now willing, for the first time, to take the ISIS
Fighters that came from their nations. This is good news, but should have been done after WE captured them. Anyway, big progress being
made!!!!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 11% 15% 19% 23% 20% 5% 12% 15%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 9% 8% 7%
OK 24% 20% 26% 23% 26% 31% 25% 14% 25% 21% 24% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 20% 19% 17% 15% 12% 14% 23% 19% 14%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 32% 32% 25% 30% 34% 26% 41% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (717) (491) (500) (214) (233) (341) (203) (701) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 40% 1% 44% 11% 24% 18% 13% 15% 21% 17%
Good 13% 4% 1% 28% 2% 28% 12% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 14%
OK 24% 21% 28% 23% 14% 22% 27% 22% 22% 29% 27% 21% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 20% 5% 19% 15% 1% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 52% 30% 2% 63% 1% 30% 27% 33% 32% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (329)  (419)  (243)  (295)  (248)  (436) (275) (158) (154) (231) (345)  (261)
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October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — .....this thinking years ago. Instead, it was always held together with very weak bandaids, & in an artificial
manner. There is good will on both sides & a really good chance for success. The U.S. has secured the Oil, & the ISIS Fighters are double secured
by Kurds & Turkey....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 11% 15% 19% 23% 20% 5% 12% 15%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 9% 8% 7%
OK 24% 20% 26% 23% 26% 31% 25% 14% 25% 21% 24% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 20% 19% 17% 15% 12% 14% 23% 19% 14%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 32% 32% 25% 30% 34% 26% 41% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (717) (491) (500) (214) (233) (341) (203) (701) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 40% 1% 44% 11% 24% 18% 13% 15% 21% 17%
Good 13% 4% 1% 28% 2% 28% 12% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 14%
OK 24% 21% 28% 23% 14% 22% 27% 22% 22% 29% 27% 21% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 20% 5% 19% 15% 1% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 52% 30% 2% 63% 1% 30% 27% 33% 32% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (329)  (419)  (243)  (295)  (248)  (436) (275) (158) (154) (231) (345)  (261)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Just spoke to President @RTErdogan of Turkey. He told me there was minor sniper and mortar fire that
was quickly eliminated. He very much wants the ceasefire, or pause, to work. Likewise, the Kurds want it, and the ultimate solution, to happen.
Too bad there wasn't.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 11% 15% 19% 23% 20% 5% 12% 15%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 9% 8% 7%
OK 24% 20% 26% 23% 26% 31% 25% 14% 25% 21% 24% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 20% 19% 17% 15% 12% 14% 23% 19% 14%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 32% 32% 25% 30% 34% 26% 41% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (717) (491) (500) (214) (233) (341) (203) (701) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 40% 1% 44% 11% 24% 18% 13% 15% 21% 17%
Good 13% 4% 1% 28% 2% 28% 12% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 14%
OK 24% 21% 28% 23% 14% 22% 27% 22% 22% 29% 27% 21% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 20% 5% 19% 15% 1% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 52% 30% 2% 63% 1% 30% 27% 33% 32% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (329)  (419)  (243)  (295)  (248)  (436) (275) (158) (154) (231) (345)  (261)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — The USA! https://t.co/Zdj3Lyo76H
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 13% 13% 16% 17% 17% 5% 11% 15%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12%
OK 29% 25% 31% 27% 24% 34% 31% 25% 32% 23% 20% 23%
Bad 19% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18% 24% 18% 29% 17% 19%
Terrible 26% 25% 22% 29% 30% 24% 26% 23% 21% 34% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (715) (490) (499) (215) (231) (339) (204) (699) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 1% 36% 10% 19% 14% 11% 13% 16% 16%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 2% 25% 9% 11% 16% 12% 9% 11% 13%
OK 29% 26% 32% 27% 21% 26% 33% 28% 29% 32% 33% 24% 31%
Bad 19% 26% 20% 9% 31% 10% 21% 20% 17% 20% 22% 20% 15%
Terrible 26% 42% 27% 4% 44% 3% 28% 22% 24% 25% 24% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (330) (414)  (245)  (292) (249) (438) (272) (158) (155) (228) (344)  (262)
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51. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Democrats are now the party of high taxes, high crime, open borders, late-term abortion, socialism, and
blatant corruption. The Republican Party is the party of the American Worker, the American Family, and the American Dream! KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 13% 16% 26% 32% 26% 5% 16% 18%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 6% 8% 8%
OK 17% 12% 21% 13% 16% 24% 19% 7% 18% 16% 15% 15%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 22% 17% 13% 10% 13% 27% 16% 19%
Terrible 36% 38% 31% 41% 36% 32% 37% 40% 32% 47% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (719) (496) (499) (217) (233) (341) (204) (706) (115) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 52% 1% 60% 14% 29% 23% 15% 19% 27% 21%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 1% 18% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 11%
OK 17% 10% 22% 20% 7% 17% 20% 14% 15% 22% 19% 14% 17%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 7% 20% 5% 18% 14% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 64% 35% 3% 71% 0% 38% 33% 38% 35% 36% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (421)  (243)  (295)  (247)  (440) (276) (158) (153) (231) (347)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Tonight, we forcefully condemn the blatant corruption of the Democrat Party, the Fake News Media, and the
rogue bureaucrats of the Deep State. The only message these radicals will understand is a crushing defeat on November 3, 2020! KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 13% 14% 23% 34% 25% 3% 17% 15%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 12% 12%
OK 18% 13% 20% 16% 16% 27% 19% 10% 19% 19% 13% 18%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 19% 19% 10% 11% 13% 26% 12% 12%
Terrible 37% 39% 33% 40% 40% 29% 38% 39% 33% 46% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998) (720) (498) (500) (216) (234) (341) (207) (708) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 1% 57% 14% 25% 24% 18% 16% 26% 20%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 2% 19% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 7% 13%
OK 18% 12% 21% 22% 6% 17% 22% 14% 15% 24% 21% 15% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 6% 18% 6% 15% 16% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 37% 65% 36% 3% 73% 1% 39% 33% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (332) (421) (245) (295) (249) (442) (276) (158) (155) (231) (349) (263)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — The radical left tolerates no dissent, it permits no opposition, it accepts no compromise, and it has
absolutely no respect for the will of the American People. They are coming after me, because | am fighting for YOU! TrumpRallyDallas KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 13% 16% 24% 31% 26% 4% 14% 18%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 12%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 21% 26% 19% 14% 20% 21% 18% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 18% 17% 8% 15% 26% 14% 7%
Terrible 33% 35% 30% 36% 35% 29% 31% 40% 29% 41% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (716) (495) (498) (217) (233) (339) (204) (705) (114) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 18% 51% 1% 59% 14% 28% 23% 17% 17% 28% 19%
Good 10% 5% 10% 14% 3% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 7% 12%
OK 20% 14% 22% 24% 9% 19% 23% 19% 18% 24% 23% 17% 20%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 7% 23% 6% 18% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16%
Terrible 33% 57% 33% 3% 65% 1% 35% 29% 31% 34% 32% 32% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (329)  (421) (243)  (293)  (246)  (438) (276) (158) (154) (230) (345)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Thank you Dallas, Texas - | love you! TrumpRallyDallas KAG2020 https://t.co/meWpesDYeM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 15% 19% 24% 29% 26% 5% 17% 15%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 20% 14% 11% 9% 14% 10% 1% 16%
OK 37% 35% 35% 38% 27% 41% 41% 36% 40% 38% 23% 29%
Bad 12% 12% 1% 14% 17% 12% 10% 12% 9% 25% 18% 18%
Terrible 16% 14% 16% 16% 21% 15% 15% 14% 12% 23% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (721) (497) (501) (216) (233) (342) (207) (710) (115) (104) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 50% 1% 59% 13% 29% 25% 19% 18% 25% 22%
Good 13% 7% 12% 22% 6% 19% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16%
OK 37% 47% 38% 22% 48% 19% 40% 31% 40% 41% 45% 31% 35%
Bad 12% 19% 13% 3% 19% 3% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Terrible 16% 24% 19% 3% 25% 0% 20% 13% 11% 13% 15% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (332) (420) (246) (295) (250) (441) (276) (159) (154) (231) (349) (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — Just arrived at the American Airlines Center in Dallas, Texas. Will be out shortly as we wait for more of
you to get in! TRUMP2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 14% 18% 21% 26% 24% 6% 1% 14%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13% 10% 1% 12%
OK 39% 37% 37% 40% 34% 42% 42% 36% 41% 40% 27% 39%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 17% 11% 12% 14% 10% 23% 20% 17%
Terrible 16% 14% 15% 16% 19% 16% 14% 14% 12% 21% 31% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (718) (494) (501) (216) (234) (339) (206) (705) (116) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 47% 2% 53% 13% 25% 22% 19% 16% 24% 19%
Good 12% 7% 10% 21% 5% 21% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 9% 16%
OK 39% 48% 40% 26% 50% 21% 44% 36% 38% 38% 45% 37% 38%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 3% 18% 4% 16% 10% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 16% 23% 18% 3% 25% 2% 17% 15% 11% 14% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (420) (245) (294) (248) (442) (275) (159) (155) (227) (349) (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 18, 2019 — See you soon Dallas, Texas! https://t.co/Sg6xtp1vqQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 15% 19% 21% 24% 24% 9% 10% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 4% 15% 12%
OK 41% 38% 39% 42% 37% 42% 42% 41% 43% 45% 26% 37%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 12% 17% 10% 10% 10% 9% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 11% 24% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (718) (494) (500) (215) (234) (339) (206) (705) (116) (104) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 2% 53% 14% 24% 21% 17% 17% 24% 19%
Good 12% 5% 13% 20% 5% 21% 9% 15% 18% 14% 11% 10% 14%
OK 41% 53% 40% 26% 52% 22% 47% 38% 35% 41% 49% 37% 38%
Bad 11% 15% 12% 5% 15% 4% 13% 9% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Terrible 16% 25% 18% 1% 26% 1% 18% 13% 12% 16% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (331)  (420)  (243)  (293) (248) (440) (276) (158) (155) (229) (349)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 38% 23% 27% 30% 32% 30% 31% 20% 33% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 45% 62% 53% 48% 54% 60% 52% 63% 53% 54%
Not sure 16% 13% 17% 16% 20% 22% 14% 10% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (718) (496) (500) (214) (233) (342) (207) (708) (116) (103) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 1% 26% 62% 4% 65% 24% 34% 36% 27% 23% 33% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 51% 20% 91% 14% 57% 53% 51% 54% 58% 54% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 24% 18% 5% 21% 19% 13% 13% 19% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (420) (244) (295) (248) (442) (275) (157) (155) (229) (349) (263)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 41% 25% 33% 33% 33% 33% 36% 21% 28% 28%
No 51% 50% 42% 60% 47% 47% 52% 57% 48% 64% 55% 52%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 15% 20% 20% 15% 10% 16% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (722) (497) (500) (215) (234) (341) (207) (708) (115) (105) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 30% 62% 11% 67% 26% 36% 43% 33% 31% 32% 36%
No 51% 79% 47% 23% 82% 14% 56% 52% 40% 50% 51% 52% 51%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 15% 7% 19% 17% 12% 18% 17% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (332)  (419)  (246)  (295)  (250)  (440) (276) (159) (154) (230) (350)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 18 - 20, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.486 to 2.438,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.27.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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